APPENDIX A

PROCLAMATION

Economic Development Week May 6-10, 2024

WHEREAS, Economic Development week, designed to expose residents to the idea of starting and running a business is the worlds largest celebration of the inventors and job creators who bring ideas to life and launch businesses and is hosted by municipalities across Canada;

AND WHERAS, entrepreneurship drives innovation and communities rely on entrepreneurs take risks to introduce new products and services that improve our standard of living; for communities like the Municipal District of Bonnyville that means creating, and retaining, jobs in order to facilitate growth, enhance wealth, and provide a stable tax base;

AND WHEREAS, The Municipal District of Bonnyville's entrepreneurs and their businesses look ahead to the serious work of strengthening our economy;

AND WHEREAS, innovation and entrepreneurship are the economic foundation of a vibrant and growing community, we want to acknowledge the success and hard work of our entrepreneurs and their commitment to our community;

AND WHEREAS, economic developers work in the Municipal District of Bonnyville within the Province of Alberta;

NOW THEREFORE, I Barry Kalinski, Reeve of the Municipal District of Bonnyville, do hereby proclaim the week of May 6-10, 2024, to be

"Economic Development Week"

in the Municipal District of Bonnyville to remind individuals of the importance of this community celebration which supports expanding business opportunities and making lives better.

Barry Kalinski Reeve		
Dated this	day of	, 2024